delay on all cases, within 45 days after the close of the public hearing. 

7. Approval of a conditional use does not rule out the need for applicable zoning and 

building permits.  

FEES 

Each Application for conditional use shall be accompanied by a fee of one hundred and 

twenty five dollars ($125.00). 

QUESTIONS? 
If you have any questions or need assistance in the application process, please contact: 

Barbara Dulworth, Community Development Director 

City of Sidney 

Sidney, Ohio  45365-2781 

Phone: (937) 498-8131 

Fax: (937) 498-8119